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CHAPTER 108. 

[EWA:lied Mardi 22, 1871.] 

AN ACT to appropriate to Andrew Prondfit and James K. Proudfit 
• the nun of money therein named. 

The people of the gate if Wisconsin,. represented in senate 
and assembly," do enact as follows : 

SEcrioN 1. There is hereby appropriated out of Appropriated. 
any money in the treasury not otherwise appropriated, • 
the sum of twelve thousand dollars to Andrew Proud-
fit, assignee of Elias A. Calkins and to James K. 
Proudfit, which is to be in full of all demands or 
claims of any nature arising or growing out of a eon-
tract for printing, made by Beriah Brown with the 
staterand by him assigned to Elias A. Calkins and 
James X. Proudfit upon which a Suit is now pending 
in the supreme court of this state. 

SECTION 2. The secretary of state is hereby author- secretary to 
ized to draw his warrant flor the sum, Upon the state dr" warrant  
treasury, upon receipt by him of a release from said 
Andrew Proudfit and James K..Proudfit, or their as-
signs of all claims of hny .name or nature, upon or 
growing out of a suit or a contract, upon which the 
same is based, wherein the said Andrew Proudflt and 
James K. Proudfit are plaintiffs and the state of Wis. 
coasiurdefendant, whether such claim arises from inter-
est, costs or otherwise. 

Smarms & This aot shall take. effect and be in 
force from and after its . pastageand publication. 

Approved March 21, 1871. 


